·		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	- 02-17-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECO	100965796	
2.12.99	HATENTS ONLY	document(s) or conv(ies)
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	X Assignment Security	Agreement
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 100840019	License Change of	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment emment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) William Clem		9 10 98
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Athlon		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 102 South Pine Stree	t	Oesignation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Elverson	PA State/Country	19520 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	nd Address Enter for the first Receivi	ing Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
asthering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet Send C	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be re- comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Unice, Chief Information Unicer, Mashington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair: Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Ti	s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REC	ORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washin	igton, D. P.A025IN I
	RE	EL: 9754 FRAME: 0582

• :

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	215-851-8100
Name Louis M. Heidelberge		······
Address (line 1) Reed Smith Shaw & Mc(Clay LLP	
Address (line 2) 2500 One Liberty Plac	ce	
Address (line 3) 1650 Market Street		
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 1910	03-7301	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docum	# [3
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)	· · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09/156336		
[] [] [
		L L
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> I signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Yea</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	РСТ РСТ	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Num		РСТ
has not been assigned.		
Number-of-Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
		eviously charged to posit account
	additional fees can be charged to the account.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		18-0586
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true a	
	he original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
indicated herein. Maryellen Feehery, Esquire	Many lent echems	February 9, 1999

٢

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0583

		09-28-198	9	\square	
	IN THE UN	100846919	ADEMA	RK OFFICE	S. PTO
	pplication of: William Clem		Attorney Docket N	o.: 98-40162-US	c549 U. 09/15(09/18)
Serial	No.: Not yet assigne	56336			m ===
Filed:	September 18, 1998	:			
For:	INTERACTIVE PR FITNESS INTERFA			hereby cartily that in is boing doposition with Postal Service as first envolope addressed to Patents and Iredamar 20231 on Februar	h fan Alexander († 1997) Okane (fanliger († 1997) S Commissioner († 1997)
		NEW APPLICATIO	N TRANSMITTAL	Maryellen	

Box PATENT APPLICATION Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of applicant, Assigned February 9, 1999 Date of Semisture

Sir:

9-18-98

Enclosed for filing is a new application for the above-entitled invention.

The application consists of:

- 10 pages of specification;
- pages of claims; 4
- page of abstract; and
- sheets of formal drawings.

Also enclosed are:

- 1. a combined Declaration and Power of Attorney;
- 2. Assignment of the invention to Athlon;
- 3. a verified statement by the Assignee claiming small entity status;
- 4. a check in the amount of $\frac{417.00}{3}$; and
- 5. a self-addressed stamped postcard, return of which is requested to acknowledge receipt of the enclosed documents.

09156336 09/23/1998 SCHAPHAN 00000079 180586

03 FC:581 40.00 CH

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE (37 CFR 1.10)

EM047554254US Express Mail Label No.

Date of Deposit September 18,1998

I hereby certify that this paper, and the papers and/or fees referred to herein as transmitted, submitted or enclosed, are being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR \$1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Name Frank M. Linguiti

Signature Trench M-

PATENT ~ REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0584

The filing fees enclosed are calculated as below:

	Claim Count	<u>No. E</u>	Extra	Rate	
Total Claims	22	- 20 = 2	x	22.00	44.00
Independent Claim		- 3 =	х	82.00 0	
		Basic Filing Fee		417.00	
		Total Fees		\$.00	

A check in the amount of $\frac{417.00}{100}$ is enclosed in payment of the $\frac{3395.00}{100}$ basic filing fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency of the enclosed amount or credit any overpayment of any filing fees or fees for presentation of extra claims under 37 CFR 1.16 in connection with this transmittal to Deposit Account No. 18-0586. This paper is enclosed is duplicate.

Respectfully submitted,

M Znanh

Frank M. Linguiti Registration No. 32,424

REED SMITH SHAW & McCLAY 2500 One Liberty Place 1650 Market Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301

(215) 851-8264

Dated: September 18, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0585

Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 98-40162-US Whereas, I, William Clem of 560 Evening Star Lane, Bozeman, Montana 59715, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTERACTIVE PROGRAMMABLE FITNESS INTERFACE SYSTEM for which an application for a United States patent was filed on Application Number ☑ for which an application for a United States patent was executed on _____, and Whereas, Athlon of a corporation existing under the laws of PA herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 102 South Pine Street, Elverson, <u>Pennsylvania 19520</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Untied States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this TENTH dav of DEPTEMBER . 1998. at BOZEMAN, MONTANA (Signature) State of _____A County of _ GALLATIN): SS: Before me personally appeared said _____ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 107H day of ____(<u>PTEMBER</u> 1998.

Anthen fulrar

Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Bozeman, Montana My Commission Expires April 23, 2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

Seal

PATENT REEL: 9754 FRAME: 0586